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The Deputy Minisrter of Labour
<Shri Abid AU): (a) Two.

(b) About 500 tons.

(c) About 25.

Crimes o n Railways

Subhag Sbiffh: Will
Railways be pleased

630. Dr. Ram
the Minister of
to state;

(a) whether the attention of Ccov-
emment has been drawn to a news item published! in the ‘Searchlight*, Patna on the 26th January, 1955, wherein it was alleged that a clash had occurred between the Government Railway Police and the public near Thakurganj Railway Station on the North Eastern Railway when the constables were said to be helping a gang of railway bandits;

(b) if so, whether there is truth in that report; and

any

(c) if the answer to part (b) be in the affirmative, whether any action has been taken in regard to that incident?

The Deimty Minister of Railways and Transport (Shrt Alagesan): <a)
Yes.

(b) No.
(c) Does not arise.
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Central Health Bureau

632. Shri Ram Shankar Lai: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to a supplementary to starred question No. 2361 on the 10th May, 1954 and state whether the Central Health Education Bureau has since been set up?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): The Central Health Ed\jcation Bureau is expected to start functioning by the end of 1955.

Marshal T i t o ’ s Visit

633. Chaudhri Muhammed Shaffee;
WiU the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons against whom disciplinary action was taken on matters connected with the working of the Special train which carried Marshal Tito during his recent visit to India; and

(b) the rank of the persons and the nature of action taken?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a>
Nil.

(b) Does not arise.

Foreign  Shipping

634. Shri Ibrahim: Will the Mlnlsteor of Transport be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some foreign ships were found overloaded in Madras/Bombay and Cochin during the year 1954;

(b) if so, the names of the countries to which they belonged; and

(c) the action taken against these ships?

The Deputy Minister of RaDways and Transport (Shri Alafsssn): W During 1954, only two fbrelgn ^tps.

